

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5271/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2007 in Crl.A No.1011/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAIBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail, impleadment as party respondent and
office report]

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv. for
Ms. Kamaldeep Narang, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh, Adv. for
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThe application for impleadment is allowed.
Leave granted.Since, the appellatant has already undergone three and half years of
actual imprisonment out of seven years awarded to him, we direct that the
appellatant be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court.(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master