

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 96 OF 2008

JAIBIR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 11/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
for Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant does not want to press the appeal. The criminal appeal is dismissed accordingly as not pressed in terms of the signed order.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 96 OF 2008

JAIBIR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant does not want to press the appeal. The criminal appeal is dismissed accordingly as not pressed.

The appellant is directed to surrender within a period of four weeks before the learned Sessions Judge, Narnaul failing which we request the learned Sessions Judge, Narnaul to take him into custody and send him to jail to serve out the remaining part of the sentence. A copy of the order be sent to the learned Sessions Judge, Narnaul for information and compliance.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI
JULY 11, 2013.